TOWN OF THORNTOWN TOWN COUNCIL MEETING October 23, 2023 7:00 PM

The October 23, 2023, Special Meeting of the Council of the Town of Thorntown was called to order by Council President, Sara Fairfield, at 7:00 pm. The meeting was held at the Thorntown Town Hall, 101 W. Main St., Thorntown, IN.

The following were in attendance:

Sara Fairfield, Council Dave Williams, Council Shawn McClintock, Council Koren Gray, Clerk/Treasurer Mark Sullivan, Midwestern Engineering

Presentations/Guests:

Mark Sullivan was present to discuss the wastewater lagoon issue further. Sara made a motion to declare an emergency for our wastewater system. Shawn made a second. Motion passed 3-0. An emergency is declared due the time of year. We need to move forward with the repair at the wastewater site. A liner needs to be installed before winter sets it. 9 consecutive days of decent weather with temperatures above 40 are needed for proper installation. Mark will have liner quotes ready for the November 6 meeting.

Public Comments/Concerns: None	
Adjournment:	
With no other business to be presented, Sara Fairfie 7:05 pm. Shawn McClintock made a second. Motion passed	
Sara Fairfield	Koren Gray
Council President	Clerk/Treasurer